
Spanish and Burmese Speaking Recovery Houses 

 

Certified Facility 
Name 

County Person of 
Contact 

Contact Info Spanish Burmese Website URL 

YWCA of 
Northeast IN.-
Harriet & Harriet 
House 

Allen Christina 
Pranger 

cpranger@ywcaerew.org Yes Yes https://ywcanein.com 

Southbend 
Behavioral Health 
Stepping Stones 

Vanderburgh James 
Kevin 
Groves 

grovesjk@southwestern.org Yes Yes https://www.southwestern.org  

We Care Clinton 
County 

Clinton Jenifer 
Gardner 

Jenny@wecaretransitionhome.org Yes No https://wecarerecoveryhome.org 

Centerstone of 
IN.-Bloomington 

Monroe Courtney 
Pence 

courtney.pence@centerstone.org Yes No https://help.cabehavioral.com 

Centerstone of 
IN.-Bedford 

Lawrence Courtney 
Pence 

courtney.pence@centerstone.org Yes No https://help.cabehavioral.com 

Centerstone of 
IN.-Columbus 

Bartholomew Courtney 
Pence 

courtney.pence@centerstone.org Yes No https://help.cabehavioral.com 

The Caring Place Porter Brandie 
Edson 

brandie@thecaringplacenwi.org Yes No https://www.thecaringplacenwi.org 

SPA Women's 
Ministry Homes 

Elkhart Sandra 
Bontrager 

sandrab@spaministryhomes.org Yes No http://spaministryhomes.org 

Genesis House Harrison Meghan 
Stockdale 

genesishouseforwomen@gmail.com Yes No https://genesisoutreach.org 

The City of Refuge-
Emma House 

Lake Michael 
Pirtle 

mpirtle64@gmail.com Yes No https://www.corccnwi.org 

Way Maker Hendricks Cynthia 
Whyde 

cdwhyde@waymaker.org Yes No http://waymakerinc.org 
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